# OP \$40.00 1969220

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM383652

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
SEQUENCE:	3

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KME Germany AG & Co. KG		03/25/2008	Limited Partnership:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KME Germany GmbH & Co. KG	
Street Address:	Klosterstrasse 29	
City:	49074 Osnabrück	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: GERMANY	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1969220	OSNA-CU 58

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 2125099559

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 212-509-5050

**Email:** tm-group@wg-law.com

Correspondent Name: Thilo C. Agthe

Address Line 1: 100 Wall Street, 10th Floor Address Line 2: Wuersch & Gering LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5045-457
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thilo C. Agthe
SIGNATURE:	/Thilo C. Agthe/
DATE SIGNED:	05/09/2016

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=NameChangeAttachment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005789 FRAME: 0787

# SUPPORTING DOCUMENTION FOR TRADEMARK OWNER'S CHANGE OF NAME IS

# **NOT REQUIRED**

PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R. §3.25(b) (Only a legible cover sheet is required)

TRADEMARK REEL: 005789 FRAME: 0788

RECORDED: 05/09/2016